

Civil Appeal No.7621/2011

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Civil Appeal No. 7621/2011

SWAPAN SAHOO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASIT KUMAR BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Pijush Kanti Roy, learned counsel appearing for the appellants who has joined through video-conferencing on instructions states that with the passage of time, the appeal has become infructuous. The appeal is accordingly disposed of as such.

.....J.
[Abhay S. Oka]

.....J.
[Rajesh Bindal]

**New Delhi
16.03.2023**

Civil Appeal No.7621/2011

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7621/2011

SWAPAN SAHOO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASIT KUMAR BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pijush Kanti Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Alok, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Dinesh S. Badiar, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Nitin Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER(NSH)